

## Office of the Executive Director Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Medical Excellence (Medical College & Associated Hospital, SMVDNSH), Kakryal



## <u>List of selected candidates as Faculty in Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Medical Excellence (Medical College & Associated Hospital) against advertisement No. SMVDIME/Rec/13 dated 15.10.2024 and No. SMVDIME/Rec/16 dated 04.11.2024 in various departments</u>

S. No.	Department	Post	Candidate
1	Biochemistry	Associate Professor	Dr. Gazala Abbas
2	Anatomy	Assistant Professor	Dr. Pallvi Arora
3	Community Medicine	Assistant Professor	Dr. Anuj Kapoor
4	Forensic Medicine	Assistant Professor	Dr. Jaspinder Partap Singh
5	General Medicine	Assistant Professor	Dr. Ankita Sharma
6	Hospital Administration	Assistant Professor	Dr. Yatin Talwar
7	Psychiatry	Assistant Professor	Dr. Anuj Priyadarshi Sharma
8	Respiratory Medicine	Assistant Professor	Dr. Tamishi Sharma

## **Important Instructions:**

- The appointment orders to above selected candidates shall be issued through registered post (The copies of the same can even be collected from the office of the Executive Director, SMVDIME, New Administrative Block, SMVD University, Kakryal).
- The appointee shall have to join within 21 days alongwith the below mentioned documents, failing which, the appointment shall be deemed to have been cancelled:
  - i) Documents relating to qualification (self-attested photo copies).
  - ii) Experience certificate, if any (self-attested photo copies).
  - iii) Date of birth certificate (self-attested photo copy).
  - iv) 07 passport size photographs.
  - v) Medical fitness certificate from any qualified Registered Medical Officer not below the rank of Assistant Surgeon of a Government Hospital/ Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Narayana Superspecialty Hospital, Kakryal (in original).
  - vi) Character Certificate from a Revenue Officer not below the rank of a Tehsildar within whose jurisdiction he/ she resides or the Superintendent of Police of the District concerned (in original).

The original copies of documents mentioned at (i), (ii) & (iii) above shall also be required for verification upon joining.

• If on verification, the certificates produced by the appointee are proved fake or forged at any stage of service, the appointment shall be cancelled ab-initio.

Sd/(Dr. Yashpal Sharma)
Executive Director

No. SMVDIME/MC/Rec./53/P-I/ 1677

Dated: 17.12.2024